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Dated November 1, 1941.
Received November 10, 19 41.
Granted December 6, 19 41.

MEMBERSHIP N2 o,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

N Notice and pantifimatmzo applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter B
2O PrOPOSETS OT. ..ottt et e e December 6, 794l

O Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.... ... .. ... ..
returned to applicant om. .. ... .. .. 19

8

o

&

8)

a

é’ A Name of applicant. . . . .. Henry Leach Fisk Chapter. LOWA
% B Address of apflicant. . QO% East Washington Street - lowa City, Ia. = |
@®

= , o ] o

= C  Adpplicant proposed by . . Amos B. Bmery and . J” WOO]‘DOHBFOOKS ..........
Z . ;

g D dpplication received with check for $.10.00 Y November 104941
Z

E E  dpplication returned for correction......... ... ... ... . ... . .. ... 19

§ ¥ Application in due order on........... B November 10,91 .
E Record of registration, Form 839, Sent . 2owa-=Nov, 13, 19 41, Received. November 27,79 41 (Exenpl
; . Penn-Nov. 13, 1941 n November 18,1541 (Exam.)
% G Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

<

:_E( (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. . . . ... e 19.. ., on 19

£ (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19..., on 19
€

% H  Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on. ... ..... .......... November 14,19 41,
S

3 1 Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

£ SHOTRAP PV BRBRIER received on. . ... ... .. ... ... . . ... November l'0’19 4]:
[o%

é J  No report from chapter executive committee on. ... ....................... 19

; K Adpplication sent to The Board of Examiners on........................... December 2, 1941,
[e]

% L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on.................. ..... December 2, 1941,
el

% Applicant was  admitted om. ... ... ... December 6, 19 41
3

5

k5

o

&

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Ipstitute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
- Henry Leach Fisk -
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the 1OWA . Chapter.

&’?ﬁ

/ Secretary
(a) ,

Date  December 6, 19 41.
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Form 81 S
,1000—11-3-39 APPLICATION NQ AP

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corpogate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
g p i
e

A Y
. ™
1. My full name is , é Wé .
o 2. ama almiad enot U SA. :
wralized citizen, V&L(Ju/
. My legal residence is in the City of 6&'&@/ @ﬁ

~ State of OZ'L(/U/ .

4. State whether 4. My address in

Tesidence or office he Institute records will be

i 12005 E. Ubokuiglos H.— Bffi=e

City , State o

A¥N)

-

County of

5. State whether
as a practicing
architect, a teach-
er, a public offi-

cial, etc. 6. I desire to be a member of the Chapter.

(9,3

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as /O . Aa.

7. T declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of
The American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chap@® of
which I desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obliga-
tions thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and cenduct my prac-
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a
member to The Institute and to the chapter,

8 yBecei v 8. I filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his
receipt therefor. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association
members.
!
7 9] enclose my check for $ /O , for admission fee and the current annual dues. It is my under-
# 4, ) standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-
tuf ¥€d to me, except five dollars which you will retain 2s an examinagdn feg.

Apicant sign full name in ink
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Mlaw 27~ /90/  Place of birth

11. 1 am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

(State or States) By Examination (State or States) By Exemption
e Y
ppvvrw%-uﬂ/ - &/uw-j @@“’Hﬂ‘-j v \
(a) Ihold a Certificate NOu oevecceeemeen of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
EDUCATION

12. 1 attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or have taught archi-
tecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or corporations and of
schools or colleges)

(oot M&%Mm R

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
16. Junior of Institute from , to
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this com-
munity and in his profession. I beligve he is fully qualified for member_shi‘p and I propose him therefor.

I have known the apphcam fo1 f vears.
A

e

&
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(Rec'd Nov. 10, 1941)

IOWA CHAPTER - AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Office of
The Secretary

213 Fngineering Annex
Towa State College
Ames, Jowa

November 6, 1941

Mr. Edward C. Kemper
Executive Secretary, A.l.A.
The Octagon

1741 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear WMr. Kemper:

We are enclosing the applications of Mr. Fisk and

Mr. Prescott and trust that they are in proper order.

At the meeting of the Executive Committee held in
Des Moines, Wednesday, October 30, the application of Mr.
L., A, Prusiner of Des Moines for Associateship and the appli-
cation of Mr. David H. King of Ames for Junior Associateship
were approved.

Kindly have the following list of Institute documents
sent to uss

100 copies of "List of Documents"
published by The American Institute of
Architects

100 coples of A.IL.A. Doc. No. 285

100 copies of A.I.A. Doc. No. 300

Sincerely yours,
LEONARD WOLF /s/
Leonard Wolf

Secretary

LW MK
Enc. 2
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A.1. A, Form 839

3000-3-24-39
o
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue Ocracon, WasHiNcTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
8 RECORD OF REGISTRATION
o
o
N
Q OF
g Henry. Leach Figk. = Towa City, Towa..
‘gz (Name of Applicant)
£
2 SecreTARY, Pennsylvania
% BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
2 375 BEducation Building,
¥ Address Harrisburg, Pa.
>
2
2 .
o Dear Sir:
< The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
a * e . - Iy
9 practicine-ir-your-state, Who formerly practiced in your state.
<
[8]
:E To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
< laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.
Q
z
£ Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
= Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
2 files,
@
€
g Date November 13, 19 41 ;
g Secretary
E
=]
2
E . . . . , . Yes
- 1, Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state?
]
S 2. Was his registration or licensing by examination ?E:mm. ........ or by exemption? oo
kS 3. What was the scope of the examination?..£QUR=day written examination,. covering. ten.. ..
g gub jects, 36 hours! work
-6 B
2L N
%- 4, What was the period of the examination?...... 4. days. Written examination.....Y€8..ccoo.r hours; Oral examina-
tion........ e hours
S, When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
........... NO...... If so, give Certificate Nouooocroerrereerrons e 1941-19 e
. Sntiehi i o 42 R 3
6. Date of lxgr registration July 20,8929 10 . Registration NoEX=l22% ... Wﬂmm#ﬁ %
fivst / Delinguent

9

(Signature of Sacretary of Board)
M. B. Menard, Executive Secretary
Date. Nove J.5n kg‘g-l]g

(Name of Board)

Pennsylvania. Board. of Exeminers. of Architects
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A.1. A, Form 839
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3000-3-24-39

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TuEe OcracoN, WasHingToN, D. C,
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
oF

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY, Jlowa

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
736" Lucas Avenue

address Chariton, Iowa

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist ‘The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date..NOvember 13, 4 41 :
Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? uﬂ

2. Was his registration or hcensmg by examination P.....ococoeerecmerenes or by exemptlon?

...... p&wm
"MMJM s ‘2;.7_...._..__.

s, Written examination.....cemeencec hours; Oral examina-

4, What was the perlod of the exa
[316) (TORRRUORO hours.
5, When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

........................ . If so, give Certificate No

6. Date of last registration

(Signature of Secretary of Board)
Wmy L. Perkins, Secretary Treasurer
Iowa Board of Architectural Exsminers
(Name ¢f Board)

Date..;..% - % 0 194‘ /
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

v B, Flsks

The Sevrets
tion for m@%&%?

oy to infors yon 1
1 The In :

. 5

s : Aned Lo nembershis
%Qgg effoactive @@ﬁ@ﬂ%&? i, L8943, Tou will be
L Chapter, or of some other chapbep iE pow
hereto, untdl your mesbershic in The Tnstitute

is et ?éﬁf ge ?1@% e bhe

”? fiﬁiﬂ;;
%:- R t&@ !33;‘4 ¥
2F

il s g e ’5‘ e “g;@z‘z ﬁi
af ahw Mbéﬁctw @i ?n; zmatitu%%
%Zﬁ Lo be defived from Inpbitnd By

) ] TENIREY B v e st g 4
B your active cospersiion,

Sineerely,

8 5
J PR R g

hon Street

ﬂfw J %sﬁl 300 ﬁreoka
PRESIDENT SECRETARY . TREASURER

COPY
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Yad

Dear Lbe Fisks

in secord with & lebtlor of Jeswry 27 fyvos V. Leonesd
Yolf, Secretary of the Iows Cheplor, %m&azi%i&g %ém
sendatlon of the Chepter et your Instiinte duss be welved
while you sre in militery service, we wrile %o @%@ﬁi% %%w% o=

Tour lnotlie
ol e 9er e |

fuss E%W% %@% walved for the éw&%i@ﬁ
A g@‘%ﬁm :2-3 1943

The OfTicers of The Instituls hops that 1t will he
gm ble g@r _you o madntsin your inlerest in the soclely
; ds wur,  Thay send their best wizhay for yowr
%sm %& the prectice of architecturs.

If you bewve apportuily we slwvld be glad 4o bhewe &
word from vou concerning your present mmkg breneh of Ber
vice, wnd sddress W which THE OUTH00E apd other regular
institnte commmicetions should be sand.

By direetdon of The leecrestary.

Sincercly yours,

Ixsoutive Peorstary

o bay

oo ot Bre %&fﬁ &*ﬁﬁ}fﬁwﬁ Joven “Qﬁ%@‘%ﬁw
Frs. Vepyy Le Flag
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Yarch X6, 1947

Dear Hr., Flsk:

%e are sorry to lesrn thst you wish to dizcontinue
your meaberghin in Tha Institute,

Howaver, befors thet cen be done we ghoulsd spprsclste
Four adwisging vz se to the dets you were relenssd from
militery ssrvice ia order thet we may msbe your rezsignatlon,
ue = zomber in good stenilng, elfsctive az of thet dnte « AF
vou so desirs.

48 you heve been sdvised previously tha dussz of neabers
in silltery ssrviss were waived lor the perled during widsh
they wera la the serviese. '

iou are not lpdebled for A.I,A4. duss execent for the cur-
rent year - ghould you declide to continue your masbers
whleh we hope you will.

Slaesrsly yours,
bpsistent Trassurver

4r. Heury 5, Fisk, &.1.4.
16 Gouth Clinton Street
Tewe Oity, Iows

ECRMED
gct Seerstary,
Tows Chestar, A.1.4.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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/MA CHAPTER - AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
: ' T AMERICARN

v ARCHITECTS
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OFFICE OF

w -1 A 0010
THE SECRETARY JUR -1 i

TNt
o

N
u&nﬂmmz@mxlw~

526 Liberty Bldg
Des Moines, Towa May 28 1948

/ Mr. Bdward C. Kemper, Sec'y,

f The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Ave. N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

Although he has not been active in our Chapter for i
some time ofir records show that Mr. Roy A. Kazebier
has paid his 1948 dues and is in good standing with us.

Our records show that Mr. Henry L. Fisk, of Iowa City,

is behind in his Chapter dues. He does not attend meetings
nor does he respond to billings for dues. Please advise

us if he by any chance 1is paying his national dues

direct to Washingten. If he is not then our Chapter

will consider billing him once more with the suggestion
that he either pay up or be dropped from our membership
list.

Tn regard to Mr. Oscar Woody of Laramie, Wyoming, we ‘ /
assume he has transferred to the Wyoming Chapter but S ‘
we can find no officiad record of such action. We would

like to know when such transfer took place so we can

clear our records.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 7, 1548

Dear HMr, Lighters
Responding seristin te your letber of Hay 28th:

We @p@f@@@&%& the advice of the geod standing of dr. Boy 4.
Razebier in the Iowa Chapter. VWhen the chavter has been fimally
igsued to the new Pasadens Chapber, the transfers of these ﬂwﬁﬂ@%a
who glgned the petition for the cherter will be made.  0fficial
notice will go o you promptly., ‘

My, Henry L, Fisk als@ i indebted for Insztitute duss for the
vesrs 1947 (915.00) and 1948 ($20.00). Hie dues were waived for
the perlod of 1943 to 1946, inclusive, because of his militery ser-
vice, and he now is being billed 28 above.

It is entirely in order to write to him regarding the non-payment
of his chapter dueg as mentioned in your letter., I he ignores tk@
warning That the Chapter wzli recomuend termination of his corporate
m@gbsrghip for non-payment of chapler dues, then such %%e@m@@magﬁign
should be made to The Hecretary of The Iﬁgﬁiﬁaﬁag addressed to The
Uehagon, when proper action will be $sken by The Institute under by-
law procedure. 4 corporate membership camnot be termineted by a
chapler, & such sclion is reserved to the L.1.4,

With regerd te ¥r. Qscer Foody of ﬁ&r&ﬁlﬁg Wyoming: he has been
trensferred and is an w%algﬁ%ﬁ mepber of the Wyoming Chapter. However,
that tranaler was mads Irom the Colorade Chapler, ss he had been itransg-
Terred previously frem the Iows Chepber to the Uolorade Chaoter {which
Ghen had Jurisdiction over Wyoming before the formation of 2 new Chapder
in that Stete). The bransfer from the Iows Chepter was sffsctive s aB of
July 1, 1946, end netice wes gent to Hr. Leonard %g¢t§ then Leting fee-
relary. Fgf your infermation and reeords a copy of the notics iz en~
cleosed, The Iowe Chapter records should be adjusted acesrdingly.

$incerely yours,
Hr. Clyde W, Lighter, Becretary
Iowe Chapber, A.1.k.
526 Liberty Bullding
Des Hoines, lowa. Zxecutive Dirvestor

3
/e
Briclosure

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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5

July 28,

The American Institute of Architects,
~Office of the Secretary,

1741 New York Ave., N. W.,

Washington 6, D. C.

C

5

%%g Gentlemen:

P m@
g; We have your letter of July 23rd regarding the assignment of
% Mr. Roy A. Kazebier from the Iowa Chapter to the new Pasadena
g& Chapter, effective June 25, 1948.
59

When our last annual report was submitted to you the name of
Arthur X. Chrigtiansen was dropped. I was quite new as
“secretary at the time and the information was passed on to me
from last year's officers that the name was to be dropped.
Since that report was submitted, Mr. Christiansen has paid

to our treasury his dues in arrears for 1947 and current dues
for 1948. I have not found anywhere any correspondence to
indicate that he was ever formally dropped from the Chapter
and since he is now paid up I suppose he is in good standing
and that his name should be added to the list which was submit-
ted to you. Please advise me if your records show anything
to the contrary in this case.

“ s%f
™,

’borrespomdemce with Mr. Henry L. Fisk at Iowa City indicates
that he desires to terminate his membevrship. He has not been
active in our organization since the war and if it is possible
to do so we suggest that his membership be terminated in 1946
co that his records will not show him indebted to the organiza-—
tion for the years 1947 and 1948. At a recent meeting of our
Executive Committee I was instructed to recommend the termina-
tion of his membership.

3 quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735
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. Very kruly your

ély-e W. Lig T, Secretary
Towa Chapter, A.I.A.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Pl s s oy e e

August 4, ;ié%g '

; & corporave memper of The Insbibube
assigned to %he I@w@ Ch@qt@?*« His membership recently hed been under
suspension for non-payment of Institute duss for 1947 and 1948. How-
ever, he has pow pald tlsze dues and his membersbip bag been yestored
to good standing, : ‘ o ‘ '

A2 only The Inatiﬁaﬁﬁ hag tha power of t@fmiﬂ&t¢ag a e@rp@raz@ mam—
bership his newe should have been carried on the chapter rohls until and
unless @3tica fzgm The Octagon h&d been sent councerning any change in hig
?mﬁwg‘ : ‘

It is notved that he has pald up his indebtedness for chapler dues,
algo, his name shousd be resbored on the chapier roster a8 & corporate
Asnber in g@aﬁ gﬁﬁméiﬁga

Henry L. Figh still owes for his Imsbitute dues for 1347 =nd 1948
25 we &dﬁ&;%ﬁ you in gur letber of June Tihe

We note that the lows Chaniter hsg recommended the "tersinatien of
his membership.”  Such bermination action cannot be baken to dliow the
discontinuance & oi ois membersidp a% in good standing. Terminations of
membership sre for cause or for nou-payment of dues either to The Insti-
vabte or to the chapler, and the dues @bligﬁﬁ$ yng remain on the beoks of
the Aulede and mupt be collected if ithe former member ever wishes to be-
come relngtated to membership, &

The @alg*@&w in %ﬁlah.ﬁry Figk could %ﬁﬁ,%;% mempershly in good stand-
ing would be by &Qﬁé@%ﬂﬁ@@ of his vesignaiion.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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o

If the lows Chanter wisz hbM te 5o recemmend, v, Fisk could submii
his resligpation as of December 31, 1346, with ﬁﬂ@ waiver of his Institube
and chapber dues for the years lﬁé? and 1948. - 1f such recommendstion is
recsived it would be submitied te The Board of Examiners which is smmonered
by The Board of Directors o receive and pass on ﬂ@@ﬁﬁz@g lations concern—

" ing stetus of members. After considervation by The Board of Zxaminers,
thet Boardis recommended procedure would then be submltied to The Secretary
of The Institule Tor finsl sction on behalf of The Board of Directors.

A

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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-

; w@f& &ﬁ ;@@razary @f %h& hhﬁ}%@i» WQ&lk

i 57 %ﬁs& Vimmﬁ Bay neb be emactly as Lhis form, the
F?iﬁﬁlﬁﬁéu widerlying the provisions therein are Instituls reguirements.
Your pavticular abiention is called 4o the provisiong of friicle 11,

appearing on pages 13 and 14.

Facl

Sincersly vours,

Exseubive Directop

Br, Clyde W. L&gﬁtﬂwg Ssgretary
13’3% O “a@m F N O : R
526 Libarty E&ilaiﬂm

Deg Hodnes, lows

X/g
Enclosure
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Deg Moined ;" Towa: -
September l 1940

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, Bxecutive Sec'y,
American Institute of Architects,

1741 New York Ave., N. W.,

Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr., Kemper:

In accordance with the suggestion in your letter of
August 4, 1948, regarding the membership of Henry L.
Ficgk, the Towa Chapter recommends to the Board of Ex-
aminers that Mr. Fisk submit his resignation as of
December 31, 1946, with the waiver of his Institute and
chapter dues for the years 1947 and 1948.

TIf we have not correctly interpreted your letter, and the
above is not the correct procedure plesase inform us Jjust
how the form and wording should be. If the above is
proper, we assume from the first paragranh of page 2 of
your letter that further procedure will be handled from
the Octagon.

Iéwa Ch Dter N, T.A,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

September 7, 1943

Dear Mr. Fish:

Ve are advised by ¥r. Clyde ¥, Lighter, Secvetery of the
Towa Chepber, thob correspondence with you indlestes you wish
to sever your counechion ss & corsorste member of The Institute
sasigned to the Iows Chapler.

Inagwach ap you ave indebted for chapber and Institube dues,
The Iowe Chapter hes sugsested thet 1 you will submit youwr veslg-
natlon as 8 member, v bocome effective ss of December 31, 1946 -
te which date your dues wers waived because of military pervice -
the Chagter will recormend that youwr dues for 1947 and 19478 be
walved and your reslgnsbion sccepted.

This will leave your wrocord iln the Chapbor and The Tnstitube
ciear, as the only %&t&m@tﬁ% would be to discontinsus your mesber-
ship for non-puyvmest of chapter sndfor Institube duss. \

Fleass gend us & lebber of resipmetleon ss oublioed sbove, if
vou wigh the rocowendsiion of the Towa Chapter Lo be sulsdiied 4o

£

The Instliube Bosrd for sonslderation end action.

Sineersly jours,

Emscubive Blregiop

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Yy, Henry L. Fisk

16 Soulh Clinten Strest
Iowa Oity, Iows

E/g

Copy ta Ur, Lighter

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




THE OFFICE OF ° HENRY L FISK
REGISTERED ARCHITECT

16 SOUTH CLINTON ° IOWA CITY I1O0OWA

30 september 1948

Mr. ©. C. Xemper - =
The American Institute of Architects T
1741 New York Avenue, N,W. i

Wwashington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

Thank vou for the courtesy of your letter of
7 September in reference to my status as a member
of the Tnstitute.

T wish to submit my resignation from the organiza-
tion, effective as of 31 December 1946.

sincerely yours,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Fo mre In recedpt of your letier of Jeptember -
asiing thet y@ﬁ% ot

kb
ﬁﬁﬁ?i&ﬁ ng & corpovets menber of The

Insbtitete ,,% the Tewe Cheyter be socepied - effective za |
of Decenber 31, E?ééa |

d won f?@vismﬁi?é the Charter bee recosnended
thet vour Institute dues for 1 47 end 1948 be walved, in opdep
< giy%i@ The avcspience of your vesigmetlion as & menbey in
good shending.

Your %@g%gﬁﬁ%%@ﬂ and the Chapber's recommendaiion will
be sulmitted to The Board of Bxaminerz st its mesting have
iﬁ‘gfﬂhg“ %aag wmervew, for connidsration and ?ﬁﬁ@?ﬁ o The
Hoard of Virsalorg.

In due course you will be advised of tho astion taben,

Srecutive Dlrseber
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Mrs. Miller

COPY TO

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Oeotober 8, 1948

Desy Br,Filgk:

With reference to vrevious correspondesce relative %o your
stetus ag & corporate newber of The lustituls zseigned 1o the
Iven Chap *@@m

Ag Jfﬂﬁiﬁﬁﬁa your requent for scceptancs of y@gf r@ﬁzg&ﬁﬁé%ﬁ
ag & gember in geod zlanding in The Institute ss of Decenber 31,
1946, wap submitted Lo The Boerd ol Dxeminers at l¥s meeting held
on ﬁaﬁﬁ%@f G,

The Bosrd has directed thet this letter be gent o you, edvis-
ing that whils 1% is awere that the lows Chaplber has weived your
chapter dues for the perlod you wers in @iﬁiﬁ@ﬁg ﬁ%rﬁlﬁﬁ§ and fow
the wuo following years (1947 end 1948}, the Bourd would like fur-

ther information which would justify walving yﬁﬂ? Institute dues
for the yesyrs 1947 amd 1948,

There may bs unugusl circumstsnces or some speelal reagon for
such waiver, ﬁﬁiéﬁ do not sppear in the corvespondence or f&l@ at
The Ootagon. A

The satder @ilw %% %ﬁwi in sbeyence unbll youf further reply
is received.

By direction of the Chalraman.

Sineeraly yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Seeretary to
The Bosrd of Bxssiners

dr, Henry L. Flsk
16 Bouth Ulinten
LIows City, lows

£/G

Copy to the Becrsiery,
Iewa Chapber, A.I.A.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




THE OFFICE OF N }IEIQR.Y LwiFIwyK&~

N

REGISTERED ARCHITECT : REHITECTS
16 SOUTH CLINTON ® IOWA CITY IOWA
i ' apY

11 October 1948

Mr. mdward C. Kemper
American Tnstitubte of Archibtects
Washington, De. C.

Dear Mr. Iemper:

Thank you for your letter reference my request for
reslgnation in =zood standing as of 31 December 1946,

T am afrald there are no addltional circumstances
which are not avallable in your office. Tor the
first year after my return from the wavy, T was

Just too busy for any outside activity. The follow-
ing year I took the trouble to write a note on one
or two statements to the effect that T wished to

be dropped. No doubt the Towa Chapter's interest

is 1n the fubture when I might again become & member
and of course that is =a stron@ possibility.

T am sorry there is not stronger support for my
request. However, I wish to thank you for your
interest in my behalf.

Sincerely,

7 fg@j?/ /?7%;»

Tenry T. Tisk

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

TaE OCTAGON

Inter-Office Communication

November 4, 1948

Memorandum for Mr.Kemper:

The attached letter of Octo%er 11 from Mr. Henry L. Fisk,
A.T.A., relating to request that his dues for 1947 and 1943 be
remitted to permit acceptance of his resignation as a member in
good standing as of December 31, 1946, was considered by The
Board of Examiners at its meeting on Nevember 3rd.

Inasmuch as The By-laws of The Institute give peower to The

Board of Directors to remit dues of members "in exceptional in-
wag of the opinion that it could not recommend the remission of

circumstances which would justify the granting of his request.

By direction of the Chairman.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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stances and for what it deems adequate cause" The Board of Examiners

Mr. Fisk's indebtedness, in view of his own statement of no unusual
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meno sent to
Mrs. Miller
1/25/49

MeSeloe

mirsh

TH§EOFFICE OF . HENRY L FISK

REGISTERED ARCHITECT
SOUTH CLINTON . IOWA CITY I10OWA

il

20 January 1949

Americin Tnabtute of Architects
17”1 New Yors Avenue, M, W,
Wes i neton 6, D, C,

Attn: Charles ¥, Celil:

T & emeant of past dues dnd
clso 1f T did PE i izl dues on or before
the 1st of Janusry iﬂév T would be dropped from
membershin.

=nd
. 1ooTLve St
J*UJH” A

resiagn
the om
nnon Te

L

by

IAV/F

Tow= City, Towo
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

//
Jenuary <5, 1949
Dear #r. Fisk:

Your letter of Januafy <0 ie &t hand.

With reference té yvour second paragreph, we wisgh io
advise that when you heve cléar%d #i1l indeitedness to The
Institute and to the Iowa Chapter you wlll be eligible to
resign as an Institute member in good standlag.

We are writlng to the Seoretary of the Towa Cheptler |
todey end shall advise you shen we have heard from him. |

We are sorry that you find it necessary to resign from
The Instituﬂe, and trust that in the not too distant future
you will be able to apply for teinstatesent.

wWith the assurance éf our best eocpération at all times,

M Sincerely youre,
Executive Director
Mr. Henry L. Fisk, A.l.A4.
2044 Bast Washington Street
First Hational Bank Bullding
Lowa City, Iowa
Pimad
COPY TO

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Des Moines, Iowa,
February 16, 1949

tmerican Institute of Architects,
1741 New York Ave., N. W.,
Washington, D, C.

Attention: Mr. J. W, Rankin

Re: Your letter
Jan. 26th - Fisk.

Gentlemen:
In renly to your letter of January 26th please be advised

that Mr. Henry L. Fisk, of Iowa City, is not indebted to
the Iowa Chapter.

Clydé¢ W. Lighters” Sec'y
TOWA CHAPTER A.T.A.

CWi:lc

cc: Fisk
Waggoner
Griffith

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE OFFICE OF ° HENRY L FISK
REGISTERED ARCHITECT -
16 SOUTH CLINTON ° IOWA CITY 1OWA

7 March 1949

- 2a A0
e AR 9 1948

W

stmerican Tnstitute of Architects
1741 NWew York avenue, N.W,
Waghington 6, D, C.

Attn: WMr. BEdmund Purves, Execubtive Director
Dear Mr. Purves:

Enclosed herewith is my check in the amount of $35.00
covering my complete indebtedness to the TInstitute.

Your letter of 25 January, in reply to my letter of

20 January, advised that upon clearance of my indebted-
ness to the Tnstitute and to the Towa chapter, I would
be eligible to resign as a member in good standing,

By copy of a letter from the Towa Chapter to the ATA,
Mr. J. W. Rankin, T am advised that there is no indebt-
edness to the Iowa Chapter.

T herewith wish to tender my resignation from the
Tnstitute. The Towa Chapter has been very kind to me
and my resignation is entirely due to my own failure
to take any active interest in the organization.

Sincerely yours,

«%f o

[

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Suspension Notice mailed on March 8, 1949.
(Suspension notice was not mailed

to him last year, altho he owed for 1947 dues,
because he had been in the service and his dues
had been waived since Jan 1,1943.)

|
| i |
i “ Restoration notice will be mailed today -3-23-49.

ADDIZRESS CHANGE - 2\074’/2 EAST WASHINGTON S TREET
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A. 1. 4. Form S50
(Revised Edition—2-18-49)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHINGTON 6, D. C,
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1949
Toyyr, Henry Leach Fisk
164 &. Clinton Street
Iowa City, Jowa

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in the
chapter of The Institute to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of
Institute dues. ‘

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1948, The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year.

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1949.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

= ‘Secretary.
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

, Secretary

Hre CLye ey
Chapter, A.LA.

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official netice of the
suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

Cramr W, Drrcny, Secretary
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ADDRESS

THE OFFICE OF ® HENRY L FISK
REGISTERED ARCHITECT

16 SOUTH CLINTON e IOWA CITY IOWA

14 wMarch 1949

American Institute of Architects AW B B e
1741 New York Avenue, MNeW.
Washington 6, D, C.

Attn: WMr. Bdmund Purves, Executive Director
Dear Mr. Purves:

This mornings mail brought your "Notice of Suspension
of Membership™ dated 1 March &nd postmarked 11 wmrarch.

Please refer ; Your letter 8 nctober 1948
my letter 11 Ccctober 1948
ny letter 20 Jenuary 1949
your letter 25 January 1949
Towa ATA letter 16 Tebrw ry 1949
my letter 7 March 1949

Tn your letter of 25 January you stated that upon hear-
ing from the Towa Chapter you would advise me. Fowever,
since I received no reply from you after recelving a
copy of the Towa ATIA letter to ¥Mr. J. W. Rankin, T took
the liberty of forwarding my check in the amount of
435,00 covering my complete indebtedness.

Since the Suspension Notice was postmarked 11 Msasrch,
T assume that my 7 ¥arch letter and check was duly re-
ceived and reviewed prior to the posting of this notice.

The reason Tor sending my check was simply to avoid
such a letter as was received this morning. Also my
check was conditional as set forth in my letter of 20
January.

Tn conclusion and after having slowly counted to ten,

T wish to say that it appears my intentions have been
treated rather lightly and I trust others do not share
the same opinion T hold of any "form" letter.

T shall expect elither an immediate retraction of this
"form" letter or the return of my cheok

Slncerely yours,

Henryézi risk

G.Co Mr. Clyde Tighter

CHANGE - 204 % EAST WA S HINGTON S TRETET
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A.1.4. Form 853
(Revised Edition 3-28-48)

‘THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TuEe Ocracon, WasHINGTON 6, D, C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To 3iv, Hemry Leach Fisk

204% Bast Washinsbon Street
Jowa City, lowa

Payment for your indebtedness for dues to ‘The Institute has been received, and your
suspension has been lifted as of the date of this notice. The Board is gratified that
you have been able to do this and assures you of its continued good wishes.

" Notice of the restoration of your membership has been given to the chapters of

which you are a member.

T w

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

e arR=s e A Ehes o 5P 8 < m e 4 e e g s S e 4 e e hnnnF A C e nnseanemsnn s mene s s e e men meeom e en e e , S t
W, Clyas pignver ecretary

..................................................................... Chapter, A.LA.




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Balph Welker

Kenneth F. #iischmeyer
“nd Vice-Prag,
i Maroh 30, 1949

Tesy Hr, Fleke.

Please forgive the delay ln replyiug to y@u? letier
of March L4th. However, sg you kiow, we were o1l Wy
attendlog the Adl.A. Convention la Houston snd this is
the Ilrst opportusity I have had to write to vou.

. Our records indicele that o restoveblon of sewber-
ghlp aotice wus geiled to you ou Harch Z23rd, Accordingly,
Jyour cheok has been sccepted and you ere now in geod
glending snd privileged to contiaue your sembarship, or

o tage other action se you see [it, ‘ ‘

Yours asincerely,

Bxsoutive Dlysctor

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE OFFICE OF ° HENRY L FISK
REGISTERED ARCHITECT

16 SOUTH CLINTON ® IOWA CITY IOWA

1 april 1949 :WAPR@ 194

The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Attn: Mr. &. R. Purves, RExecutive Director

Dear Mr. Purves: )

In reply to your letter of 30 March, I wish to advise
that my resignation was tendered by letter of 7 March
to your attention.

Sincerely yours,

Henry T. Tisk

HP/th
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C..
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To Mr. Honvy L. ?iak
Towa City, Towa

Your resignation from The Institute, dated Hareh 7 » 19 49 s

effective both in The Institute and in your chaptez, as of Harch ©

1942 , the date it was received by The Secretary..
The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

Date hpril 7 , 1949 .






